



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16351 OF 2024**

Anil Gopaldas Rajwaney and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Suman Rajan Rajwani and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Jasmine Sabharwal i/by M/s. N.N.Vaishnawa and Co., for Petitioners.
Mrs. Suman R. Rajwani, Respondent No.1 present in person.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Respondent No.1 – Suman R. Rajwani is present in person.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks short accommodation.
4. Respondent No.1 in person, also seeks time to appoint an Advocate.
5. At the request of Respondent No.1, stand over to 10 March 2026. To be place with WP No.14031 of 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)