

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16351 OF 2024

Anil Gopaldas Rajwaney And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Suman Rajan Rajwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14031 OF 2024

Dharmdas Rajaram Alias Dharamdas Chelaram....PETITIONER
Rajwaney

V/S

Smt. Suman Rajan Rajwani And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

, S.O. 05/05/2026 for Settlement.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)