

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16351 OF 2024**

Anil Gopaldas Rajwaney and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Suman Rajan Rajwani and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14031 OF 2024

Dharamdas Rajaram @ Dharamdas Chelaram
Rajwaney ... Petitioner
versus
Suman Rajan Ranwani and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.N.Vaishnav with Ms. Nupur Mukherjee i/by M/s. N.N.Vaishnawa and Co., for Petitioners in both matters.
Mr. Yogendra M. Kanchan i/by YMK Legal, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Rushikesh Kekane, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 5 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file affidavits in reply.
3. Let the affidavits in reply on behalf of Respondent No.1 be filed on or before 12 June 2026 and served its copies on the Petitioners.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. Stand over to 22 June 2026.
6. The parties are put to notice that an endeavour will be made to hear

and decide the Petitions finally, irrespective of the Respondent No.1 filing affidavits in reply.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)